Cric )

YOHAN

MENDIS

Batsman

Name Yohan Mendis
DOB 19/01/1997
Nationality Sri Lankan
Player Status Placed
Playing Role Batter
\ Batting Style LH Top Order Bat
\/ | , Bowling Style RA Off Spin
\ ’ / Entry Route International Sportsperson Visa
\\ﬂ ‘\*‘WLEEJI(I B\ / Coaching Qualifications ECB Core Coach

Yohan Mendis is a talented left-hand batter playing for Kalutara Town Club following his move from Tamil Union Cricket
and Athletic Club in 2022.

He made his first-class debut in January 2018, scoring a half-century (61), then featured in 4 matches in 2018/19. The
following season he struck his maiden first-class century (116 v Negombo) and finished with 305 runs at 30.50,
including a notable 62 against the star-studded Nondescripts bowling attack.

To date, Mendis has scored 634 runs at 21.86 in his 19 first-class matches, alongside averages of 18.42 and 31.50 in his 9
List A, and 5 T20 games, respectively, including a highest score of 75 (scored in the One-Day quarter-final).

A player that comes highly recommended by former Sri Lankan legend Rangana Herath, Mendis has spent three prolific
(2022-23) seasons in the Bradford League for Pudsey Congs. 1,127 runs at 66.29 in 2022, 1,009 runs at 40.36 in 2023,

then a further 1,261 runs at 57.32 last summer.

Such was his dominance (3,397 runs at 53.08), Pudsey Congs were quick to re-sign their Sri Lankan star for a fourth
stintin 2025.

Overseas Statistics



Team (Season)

Pudsey Congs (2025)
Pudsey Congs(2024)
Pudsey Congs(2023)

Pudsey Congs(2022)

Registered Office:
124 City Road
London

EC1V 2NX

Mts
23
32
30
27

Inns
22
29
29
25

NO

Runs HS
919 120
1261 19
1009 84
127 121*

Contact CricX:
@ +44 7401 474741

@ admin@cricx.com
WWw.cricx.com

Ave
70.89
57.32
40.36

66.29

Ovs

3
68.3

Runs = Whkts BB Avg

22
440

50

2 2/4 1
12 3117 | 36.67

1 1/39 | 50.00

VAT Registration: 909 0523 36
Registered Number: 6170932

CricX - The Cricket Exchange Agency is a service operated by CricX.com Limited, registered in England and Wales




