



Name	Yohan Mendis
DOB	19/01/1997
Nationality	Sri Lankan
Player Status	Placed
Playing Role	Batter
Batting Style	LH Top Order Bat
Bowling Style	RA Off Spin
Entry Route	International Sportsperson Visa
Coaching Qualifications	ECB Core Coach

Yohan Mendis is a talented left-hand batter playing for Kalutara Town Club following his move from Tamil Union Cricket and Athletic Club in 2022.

He made his first-class debut in January 2018, scoring a half-century (61), then featured in 4 matches in 2018/19. The following season he struck his maiden first-class century (116 v Negombo) and finished with 305 runs at 30.50, including a notable 62 against the star-studded Nondescripts bowling attack.

To date, Mendis has scored 634 runs at 21.86 in his 19 first-class matches, alongside averages of 18.42 and 31.50 in his 9 List A, and 5 T20 games, respectively, including a highest score of 75 (scored in the One-Day quarter-final).

A player that comes highly recommended by former Sri Lankan legend Rangana Herath, Mendis has spent three prolific (2022-23) seasons in the Bradford League for Pudsey Congs. 1,127 runs at 66.29 in 2022, 1,009 runs at 40.36 in 2023, then a further 1,261 runs at 57.32 last summer.

Such was his dominance (3,397 runs at 53.08), Pudsey Congs were quick to re-sign their Sri Lankan star for a fourth stint in 2025.

Overseas Statistics

Team (Season)	Mts	Inns	NO	Runs	HS	Ave	0vs	Runs	Wkts	BB	Avg
Pudsey Congs (2025)	23	22	0	919	120	70.69	3	22	2	2/4	11
Pudsey Congs (2024)	32	29	7	1261	119	57.32	68.3	440	12	3/17	36.67
Pudsey Congs (2023)	30	29	4	1009	84	40.36	-	-	-	-	-
Pudsey Congs (2022)	27	25	8	1127	121*	66.29	8	50	1	1/39	50.00

